
AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2003”
4th Grade Boys

Yakima Valley, Washington
Final Standings

Place No Team Name Win Loss
1st 7 Yakima Spurs 6 0
2nd 4 Sunnyside 5 1
3rd 3 McKinley Mavericks 4 2
4th  5 Yakima Lightning 3 3
5th 6 Toppenish Wildcats 2 4
6th 2 Harrah 1 5
7th 1 East Valley - Lee 0 6

Mon,  June 2 6 Toppenish Wildcats 15     Practice 1 East Valley - Lee 0
Mon,  June 2 5 Yakima Lightning 37     Practice 2 Harrah 5
Mon,  June 2 3 McKinley Mavericks 20     Practice 4 Sunnyside 15
Tue,  June 3 7 Yakima Spurs 32     Practice 3 McKinley Mavericks 14
Wed,  June 4 4 Sunnyside 62     Practice 2 Harrah 8
Wed,  June 4 6 Toppenish Wildcats 15     Practice 7 Yakima Spurs 0
Thur,  June 5 5 Yakima Lightning 29     Practice 1 East Valley - Lee 20

Mon,  June 9 4 Sunnyside 41 5 Yakima Lightning 14
Tue,  June 10 6 Toppenish Wildcats 17 2 Harrah 2
Tue,  June 10 7 Yakima Spurs 42 1 East Valley – Lee 21
Wed,  June 11 3 McKinley Mavericks 22 6 Toppenish Wildcats 10
Thur,  June 12 7 Yakima Spurs 15 2 Harrah 0
Thur,  June 12 3 McKinley Mavericks 28 5 Yakima Lightning 16

Mon,  June 16 2 Harrah 19 1 East Valley - Lee 15
Tue,  June 17 3 McKinley Mavericks 40 1 East Valley – Lee 7
Wed,  June 18 5 Yakima Lightning 33 6 Toppenish Wildcats 20
Thur,  June 19 4 Sunnyside 41 6 Toppenish Wildcats 17
Thur,  June 19 7 Yakima Spurs 27 3 McKinley Mavericks 16

Tue,  June 24 7 Yakima Spurs 48 5 Yakima Lightning 27
Tue,  June 24 3 McKinley Mavericks 34 2 Harrah 5
Tue,  June 24 4 Sunnyside 50 1 East Valley - Lee 5
Wed,  June 25 6 Toppenish Wildcats 19 1 East Valley - Lee 4
Thur,  June 26 5 Yakima Lightning 36 2 Harrah 30
Thur,  June 26 4 Sunnyside 30 3 McKinley Mavericks 25

Mon,  June 30 5 Yakima Lightning 29 1 East Valley – Lee 18
Tue,  July 1 4 Sunnyside 15 2 Harrah 0
Tue,  July 1 7 Yakima Spurs 15 6 Toppenish Wildcats 0
Wed,  July 2 7 Yakima Spurs 33 4 Sunnyside 21

League Championship Team:
YAKIMA SPURS
Coach: PERRY,  WALTER
Players: DE ANDRE' PERRY, DEVONTE LUCKETT, DEION WRIGHT, MARTIN MEDINA, KYLE BOHL, NICO MARTINEZ, CHRIS CHAPMAN, KEITH
MCLIN, DONOVAN LOREIN, TAJON COX, JUAN BADILO, SCOOTER WOODS, DEON HATFELD, JALYN PRICE, DAVID TRIMBLE

2nd Place Team:
SUNNYSIDE
Coach: RIVERA,  MANUEL C
Players: RILEY HARINGA, MATHEW MENDEZ, MANNY RIVERA, JOHNNY PACHECO, TREY SERL, JEROMY RODRIGUES, JESSE LEIJA, JULIAN
RIVERA, JACKSON HAAK, EDGAR PEREZ

3rd Place Team:
MCKINLEY MAVERICKS
Coach: NICKENS,  WILLIS
Players: BRANDON KELLY, NICHOLAS DIMICK, RICARDO BADILLO, AUSTIN HICKS, ANTHONY FRANCO, DON TAYLOR NICKENS, JACOB
BECKER, JAMES DAHLSTROM, ANTHONY GUTIERREZ



Fourth Grade Boys Rosters
EAST VALLEY/LEE
Coach: LEE,  TIM
Players: DYLAN LEE, TYLER HERBST, TYLER CLEMENSON, LUKE VICKERS, STEVEN PERKINS, JOSH OLSEN, BLAKE WARD

HARRAH
Coach: HAMILTON,  KEN
Players: LINCOLN STEWART, JOSE PEREZ, DEREK SWAN, DANE SWAN, ELIJAH STAHI, CHANCE HOSTEEN, CHRISTOPHER LUKE, TREVOR
SHAVEHEAD, JOSEPH ENEAS, ISIAH ARANDA-HAWK, JAY ANDERSON

YAKIMA LIGHTNING
Coach: STOHR,  JEFF
Players: DANIEL PAGANELLI, KALEB STOHR, RYAN GILLIAM, MASON HALL, VAUGHN RIVARD, DANIEL RIVARD, JESSE WYTKO, TAYLOR
RISLEY, SHAY SHATTUCK, ANDREW RICHARDSON, NICK CHAMBARD, KEVIN SMITH, PARKER STOHR

TOPPENISH WILDCATS
Coach: ALECK,  DIANNA
Players: SHANNON ISADORE, RANDY ISADORE, JOSHUA MCCORD, GLEN THOMPSON, SEBASTIAN LOPEZ, ALLEN NEVARES, LEANDER
PETERSON, JIM ALECK III, XAVIER GREGG, TRISTAN ISADORE, JEFF STROM JR, ADRIAN CARRASCO


